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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

 
 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

 
 

 
CHANEL, INC., 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

MOLO DESIGN, LTD., 
Patent Owner. 

 
 

 
IPR2022-00543 (Patent 7,866,366 B2) 
IPR2022-00544 (Patent 8,561,666 B2) 
IPR2022-00545 (Patent 9,689,161 B2) 
IPR2022-00546 (Patent 9,797,134 B2) 

 
 

 
Before KEN B. BARRETT, CARL M. DEFRANCO, and  
RICHARD H. MARSCHALL, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
DeFRANCO, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

 
UPDATED SCHEDULING ORDER  
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Due to an unforeseen conflict, the hearing date in each of the above-

identified proceedings needs to be rescheduled.  Accordingly, it is 

ORDERED that: 

(1) DUE DATE 4 of the Scheduling Order in each of the 

above-identified proceedings is changed from March 14, 2023, 

to a new date of March 21, 2023; and  

(2) DUE DATE 8 of the Scheduling Order is changed 

from May 2, 2023, to a new date of June 8, 2023. 

 

 

For PETITIONER: 

Gina Cornelio 
Mark A. Miller 
Shannon L. Bjorklund 
Geoffrey M. Godfrey 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
cornelio.gina@dorsey.com 
miller.mark@dorsey.com 
bjorklund.shannon@dorsey.com 
godfrey.geoff@dorsey.com 
 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 

Jared D. Schuettenhelm 
Michael Chibib 
Patrick J. Connolly 
BRACEWELL LLP 
jared.schuettenhelm@bracewell.com 
michael.chibib@bracewell.com 
patrick.connolly@bracewell.com    
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